

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2016

CC No.2517/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in RA No.5 of 2015 in WP No.3918/2014 along with order dated 16/06/2014 in WP No.3918/2014, passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MAMMEN VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLORA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,
if any, stand disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master